124
LINECOD
High performance absolute linear encoder
Series SMA21
Resolution code
(µm)
Travel speed Counting frequency
of AB at max speed

25
SMA21
Order code - Sensor
Order code - Magnetic tape
Document release Date Description
1.2 1.12.2025 Output circuit & Power supply update (B31, S31, B34, S34)
1.1 29.11.2024 MTA-A154 length update
1.0 July 2023 First issue
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
GG1 = SSI, Gray MSB aligned, +5Vdc ±5%
G11 = SSI, Gray MSB aligned + AB, /AB, +5Vdc ±5%
BG1 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned, +5Vdc ±5%
B11 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned + AB, /AB, +5Vdc ±5%
SC1 = BiSS-C interface + AB, /AB, +5Vdc ±5%
JP1(1) = Panasonic RS485, +5Vdc ±5%
GG4 = SSI, Gray MSB aligned, +5 +30Vdc
G14 = SSI, Gray MSB aligned + AB, /AB, +5 +30Vdc
BG4 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned, +5 +30Vdc
B14 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned + AB, /AB, +5 +30Vdc
SC4 = BiSS-C interface + AB, /AB, +5 +30Vdc
B31 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned + sin/cos, +5Vdc ±5%
S31 = BiSS-C interface + sin/cos, +5Vdc ±5%
B34 = SSI, Binary MSB aligned + sin/cos, +5 +30Vdc
S34 = BiSS-C interface + sin/cos, +5 +30Vdc
b RESOLUTION
0050 = 50 µm
0010 = 10 µm
0005 = 5 µm
0002 = 2 µm
0001 = 1 µm
c CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L020 = cable output 2 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline plug
              (only for GG1, BG1, JP1, GG4, BG4)
M020 = 2 m cable + M12 8 pin inline plug
              (only for GG1, BG1, JP1, GG4, BG4)
F005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 12 pin inline plug
F020 = 2 m cable + M12 12 pin inline plug
d CUSTOM VERSION
(1) with 1 μm resolution, max. measurement length is 16410 mm
SMA21 - XXX
a
- XXXX
b
- XXXX
c
/Sxxx
d
a CODING
A154 = SMA21 code
b WIDTH
10 = 10 mm
c LENGTH
005000 = 5 m
010000 = 10 m
015000 = 15 m
020000 = 20 m
025000 = 25 m
032800 = 32,8 m
d BIADHESIVE
B = supplied
N = not supplied
e PRINTING
P = standard
S = custom
f COVER STRIP
C = supplied
N = not supplied
g ACCURACY CLASS
040 = ±40 µm
h CUSTOM VERSION
MTA - XXXX
a